the  Committee  on  Rules  and  Ordinances  hereby  APPROVES  the  reclassification  of
parcel  of  land  of  Mr.  Femando  DG  Padrinao  from  Agricultural  to  Agri-Industrial,
covered  under  TCT  No.  043-2018012013  with  an  aggregate  land  area  of  Forty  Five
Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Four (45,534) square meters situated at Brgy. Sta Maria,
Moncada, Tarlac;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that this Resolution be enacted into an Ordinance, to wit:

MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE NO. 03
Series of 2019

AN    ORDINANCE    RECLASSIFYING    PARCEL    OF    LAND    LOCATED    AT

[...]

043-2018012013 FROM AGRICULTURAL TO  AGRI-
INDUSTRIAL

BE  IT  ORDAINED  by  the  Sangguniang  Bayan  of Moncada,  Tarlac  in  session
assembled, that:

SECTION  1. That the parcel of land situated at Barangay Sta Maria, Moncada,
Tarlac containing an area of Forty Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Four  (45,534)
square  meters  covered  under  TCT  No.  043-2018012013  is  hereby  reclassified  from
AGRICULTURAL to AGRI-INDUSTRIAL.

SECTION   2. That the apphicant/owner shall be responsible for the relocation
and  just  compensation  of  the  tenants,  should  there  be  any  on  subject  property  as